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Map A.2 | �European Development Aid

Own production. Source: EuropeAid Annual Report 2011.

European Commission Development Aid in the Mediterranean

Development Aid (in € milion)

From 10€ to 15€

Development Aid per capita

Less than 2€

From 15€ to 20€

From 20€ to 50€

More than 50€

From 2€ to 5€

From 5€ to 10€

150 million 
70 milion

  10 milion 

Top 10 EC Official Development Aid Recipients in 2010
(€ million)

America
973.49

Africa
4,161.30

Asia
1,844.76

Oceania
91.33

Mediterranean
1,821.04

European Commission Official Development Aid in 2010 – Disbursements (in € million)  

Palestine
Dem. Rep. Congo
Turkey
Serbia
Afghanistan 

333.29
275.00
222.84
219.05
215.20

Haiti
Sudan
Kosovo UNSCR 1244/99
Ethiopia
Morocco

214.62
214.55
210.89
180.20
168.70

Europe
1,506.75

European Commission Official Development Aid in the Mediterranean  


